Department of Higher Education, Punjab
First Merit List (valid upto 10th July,2023)
GOVT. COLLEGE ROPAR (B SC (Non-Medical) (Regular))

X g o DU
5 -,

Final Merit In Courses

Weight

Seat A Passin
llocati g Year

Sr Ran Registration Id Father Name Mobile No. Gende Categor
k r y

Weight
age

10

11

12

10

11

12

UP24248469968424

UP24241312984424

UP24244686149469

UP24243415422839

UP24244988668863

UP24243462625391

UP24246761645363

UP24246423695888

UP23246439521845

UP24246421979877

UP24249437598551

UP24247396556856

DAMANPRE
ET KAUR

ANMOL

abhay sahsi

Harmanpreet
Kaur

PAMINDER
KAUR

DIKSHA
DEVI

MANPREET
KAUR

Kashish
Rattan

KOMAL
DIYA
MANPREET

KAUR

MUSKAN

SARABJEET
SINGH

AMRIK
SINGH

anil kumar

Inderjit Singh
Balvir singh
GURMIT LAL
DIDAR
SINGH

Raj kumar
RAM

KISHAN

PARVESH
KUMAR

JASWINDER
SINGH

KULWINDER

8544983128

7009573857

7717659043

8264432827

9855060412

8728046310

8264573616

8679600063

9872375723

9478215258

9464681064

9478223594

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

General

SC/ST

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

General

SC/ST

General

BC/OBC

SC/ST

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

2024

2024

2024

95.80

95.60

94.60

94.80

94.40

92.80

92.40

92.40

91.20

90.40

90.00

89.80

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

95.80

95.60

95.60

94.80

94.40

92.80

92.40

92.40

91.20

90.40

90.00

89.80

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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age

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

UP24241319746217

uC24248758894188

UP24249114975274

UP24241526535894

UP23243259873539

UP24242623622374

UP24243162577146

UP24243524782343

UP24246316344564

UP24242516626968

MITTAL

GURDEEP
KAUR

ANSHIKA

Bhumika
TRISHA
Vaneet

sharma

Harmanjot
Kaur

AMANJYOTI
NITIKA
KASANA

SUHANIA

ANKUSH

SINGH

RAJ KUMAR

Piara Singh

GOPAL
KRISHAN

RAKESH
KUMAR

Jeevan
sharma

Lakhvir Singh

BALVIR
KUMAR

KESAR
CHAND

SUBHASH
CHANDER

DADAN CHA

9815861749

8264716799

7973919792

6239254959

9815226855

7888566019

8264498573

9464153047

9915623808

7009274220

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

BC/OBC

SC/ST

General

SC/ST

General

Ex-Servi
ceman /
ExServic
eman (D
ependent

)
SC/ST
BC/OBC

BC/OBC

General

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

89.80

87.80
88.40

86.60

85.80

85.80

85.60

85.40

85.00

84.40

0.00

1.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

89.80

88.80
88.40

86.60

85.80

85.80

85.60

85.40

85.00

84.40

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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Weight

Seat A Passin
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age

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

UP24248512313334

UP24249517827646

UP24246335721358

UP24247149134119

UP24248438667514

UP24246998457172

UP24244414587158

UC24243367492355

UC21244667539113

UP22243954714642

UP24248188852876

UP24244398545496

KUMAR

AJANPREET
KAUR

TARANJEET
KAUR

MEHAK CHA
UDHARY

JIYA DEVI

ARSHPREET

Mandeep
kaur

USHA RANI

NEERAJ
KUMAR

MANDEEP
KAUR

RAMANDEE
p

KASHISH
SINGH

HARPREET

This is the final merit list and will not be altered.

UDHARY

JASWINDER
SINGH

NIRMAL
SINGH

DHARAM
CHAND

KAMAL
KUMAR

DES RAJ

Parwinder
singh

SHASHI PAL

HARMESH
KUMAR

INDERJEET
SINGH

BAKSHI RAM
DALJIT
SINGH

KULWINDER

9463492791

8847621721

9417616939

6283145710

7814775280

8146963562

9463515128

8968268116

9478550745

9876033209

7814403702

7087168920

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

General

SC/ST

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

SC/ST

General

SC/ST

BC/OBC

SC/ST

SC/ST

BC/OBC

General

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2021

2022

2024

2024

84.20

84.00

84.00

83.00

82.00

82.00

81.60

80.60

81.40

81.40

80.20

81.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

age

84.20

84.00

84.00

83.00

82.00

82.00

81.60

81.60

81.40

81.40

81.20

81.00
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Weight

Seat A Passin
llocati g Year
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age

35

36

37
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

35

36

37
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

UC24243674158467

UP24242567782863

UP24242711351544

UP24247171161367

UP24246849821349

UC24244758716223

UP24249143649582

UC23247788939287

UP24241841998746

UC24248132466944

UC24243227232256

UC24241933144795

KAUR

Arshdeep
kaur

AMANPREET
KAUR

KIRAN

sukhwinder
kaur

PRIYA RANI

SIMRANJOT
KAUR

ANKIT
KUMAR

SAMARTH
SADHRA

SIMRANJEE
T KAUR

NAVPREET
KAUR

Anshika

Tanu Gupta

SINGH
Lakhvir singh
RAVINDER
SINGH
SONU

ram kumar

HEM RAj

HARINDER
SINGH

SURESH
KUMAR

PREM
KUMAR

SUCHA
SINGH

GURINDER
SINGH

Rajiv kumar

Amit Gupta

8427316528

9872752510

7340878578

8195841601

9878912351

9592418912

9915990395

9478956075

8544979669

7696023429

9877069261

9872994080

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

SC/ST

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

SC/ST

SC/ST

SC/ST

SC/ST

General

SC/ST

BC/OBC

General

General

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

80.80

80.60

79.20

79.00

78.80

78.60

77.20

76.60

76.60

76.40

75.60

75.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

80.80

80.60

79.20

79.00

78.80

78.60

77.20

76.60

76.60

76.40

75.60

75.20

BCA Morning, B SC
(Non-Medical)

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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Final Merit In Courses

Weight

Seat A Passin
llocati g Year

Ran Registration Id Father Name Mobile No. Gende Categor
k r y

Weight
age

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

UP24245971721131

UP23249457838191

UC24247453744589

UC24241545537757

UC24243196566259

UC24244818435975

UC24242938563886

UC24243574157943

UP24246885996832

UP24246243922879

UP24242555722415

UC24249994482175

MANJOT
SINGH

JASMEET
MANN

RIYA MAAN

RANDEEP
KAUR

AMRINDER
SINGH

SIMRANPRE
ET KAUR

AMANJOT
KAUR

KIRANJEET
KAUR

Suhani
Kumari

GURLEEN
KAUR

PARMINDER
SINGH

JASHANPRE

SIKANDER
LAL

MAJOR
SINGH

Rai Singh

SHINGARA
SINGH

DARSHAN
SINGH

NARINDER
SINGH

Surinder
Singh

RAJINDER
SINGH

Ram Adhar
Singh

NARINDER
SINGH

SURINDER
KUMAR

KAMALJEET

8284961688

7719661352

7790836537

9501782856

8146610460

7710158791

7009505984

9781250259

8699661569

6283559851

7347584974

9464329934

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

SC/ST

SC/ST

General

SC/ST

SC/ST

One Girl

BC/OBC

General

General

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

One Girl

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2024

2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

75.00

73.20

71.80

71.80

71.40

70.40

70.00

69.80

69.60

69.20

68.20

68.20

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

75.00

73.20

72.80

71.80

71.40

70.40

70.00

69.80

69.60

69.20

68.20

68.20

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.



Department of Higher Education, Punjab
First Merit List (valid upto 10th July,2023)
GOVT. COLLEGE ROPAR (B SC (Non-Medical) (Regular))
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Ran Registration Id Father Name Mobile No. Gende Categor SeatA Passin Weight Final Merit In Courses
no. k r y llocati g Year age Weight

on Cat age
egory

ET KAUR SINGH

59 59 UC24247168466958 SHEETAL SANDEEP 6280058673 Female General NA 2024 65.20 0.00 65.20
SEMWAL SEMWAL

60 60 UP23242687364246  Mehak Raj kumar 7087164828 Female BC/OBC NA 2023 61.40 0.00 61.40

61 61 UC24249387265561 | TANVEER Sandeep 9501188441  Male BC/OBC NA 2024 61.20 0.00 61.20
SINGH singh
MUNDRA

62 62 UC23249324967949 | SIMRANJEE JAGJIT 7009610657 Female General NA 2023 61.00 0.00 61.00
T KAUR SINGH

63 63 UC24245357837371  Gursirat Sukhwinder 8728960565 Male General NA 2024 59.80 0.00 59.80
singh Singh

64 64 UC24247539386932 @ DHARAMPR '« CHANPREET 7973635998 Male BC/OBC NA 2024 58.60 0.00 58.60
EET SINGH SINGH

65 65 U023248418678533 = ABHIMANYU LOKENDRA 7986674791 Male General NA 2023 50.60 0.00 50.60
SINGH SINGH
TOMAR

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.



