

Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
1	1	UP24248469968424	DAMANPRE ET KAUR	SARABJEET SINGH	8544983128	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	95.80	0.00	95.80	
2	2	UP24241312984424	ANMOL	AMRIK SINGH	7009573857	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	95.60	0.00	95.60	
3	3	UP24244686149469	abhay sahsi	anil kumar	7717659043	Male	BC/OBC	NA	2024	94.60	1.00	95.60	
4	4	UP24243415422839	Harmanpreet Kaur	Inderjit Singh	8264432827	Female	General	NA	2024	94.80	0.00	94.80	
5	5	UP24244988668863	PAMINDER KAUR	Balvir singh	9855060412	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	94.40	0.00	94.40	
6	6	UP24243462625391	DIKSHA DEVI	GURMIT LAL	8728046310	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	92.80	0.00	92.80	
7	7	UP24246761645363	MANPREET KAUR	DIDAR SINGH	8264573616	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	92.40	0.00	92.40	
8	8	UP24246423695888	Kashish Rattan	Raj kumar	8679600063	Female	General	NA	2024	92.40	0.00	92.40	
9	9	UP23246439521845	KOMAL	RAM KISHAN	9872375723	Female	SC/ST	NA	2023	91.20	0.00	91.20	
10	10	UP24246421979877	DIYA	PARVESH KUMAR	9478215258	Female	General	NA	2024	90.40	0.00	90.40	
11	11	UP24249437598551	MANPREET KAUR	JASWINDER SINGH	9464681064	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	90.00	0.00	90.00	
12	12	UP24247396556856	MUSKAN	KULWINDER	9478223594	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	89.80	0.00	89.80	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
			MITTAL	SINGH									
13	13	UP24241319746217	GURDEEP KAUR	RAJ KUMAR	9815861749	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	89.80	0.00	89.80	
14	14	UC24248758894188	ANSHIKA	Piara Singh	8264716799	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	87.80	1.00	88.80	
15	15	UP24249114975274	Bhumika	GOPAL KRISHAN	7973919792	Female	General	NA	2024	88.40	0.00	88.40	
16	16	UP24241526535894	TRISHA	RAKESH KUMAR	6239254959	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	86.60	0.00	86.60	
17	17	UP23243259873539	Vaneet sharma	Jeevan sharma	9815226855	Male	General	NA	2023	85.80	0.00	85.80	
18	18	UP24242623622374	Harmanjot Kaur	Lakhvir Singh	7888566019	Female	Ex-Servi ceman / ExServic eman (D ependent )	NA	2024	85.80	0.00	85.80	
19	19	UP24243162577146	AMANJYOTI	BALVIR KUMAR	8264498573	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	85.60	0.00	85.60	
20	20	UP24243524782343	NITIKA KASANA	KESAR CHAND	9464153047	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	85.40	0.00	85.40	
21	21	UP24246316344564	SUHANIA	SUBHASH CHANDER	9915623808	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	85.00	0.00	85.00	
22	22	UP24242516626968	ANKUSH	DADAN CHA	7009274220	Male	General	NA	2024	84.40	0.00	84.40	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
			KUMAR	UDHARY									
23	23	UP24248512313334	AJANPREET KAUR	JASWINDER SINGH	9463492791	Female	General	NA	2024	84.20	0.00	84.20	
24	24	UP24249517827646	TARANJEET KAUR	NIRMAL SINGH	8847621721	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	84.00	0.00	84.00	
25	25	UP24246335721358	MEHAK CHA UDHARY	DHARAM CHAND	9417616939	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	84.00	0.00	84.00	
26	26	UP24247149134119	JIYA DEVI	KAMAL KUMAR	6283145710	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	83.00	0.00	83.00	
27	27	UP24248438667514	ARSHPREET	DES RAJ	7814775280	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	82.00	0.00	82.00	
28	28	UP24246998457172	Mandeep kaur	Parwinder singh	8146963562	Female	General	NA	2024	82.00	0.00	82.00	
29	29	UP24244414587158	USHA RANI	SHASHI PAL	9463515128	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	81.60	0.00	81.60	
30	30	UC24243367492355	NEERAJ KUMAR	HARMESH KUMAR	8968268116	Male	BC/OBC	NA	2024	80.60	1.00	81.60	
31	31	UC21244667539113	MANDEEP KAUR	INDERJEET SINGH	9478550745	Female	SC/ST	NA	2021	81.40	0.00	81.40	
32	32	UP22243954714642	RAMANDEE P	BAKSHI RAM	9876033209	Female	SC/ST	NA	2022	81.40	0.00	81.40	
33	33	UP24248188852876	KASHISH SINGH	DALJIT SINGH	7814403702	Male	BC/OBC	NA	2024	80.20	1.00	81.20	
34	34	UP24244398545496	HARPREET	KULWINDER	7087168920	Female	General	NA	2024	81.00	0.00	81.00	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
			KAUR	SINGH									
35	35	UC24243674158467	Arshdeep kaur	Lakhvir singh	8427316528	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	80.80	0.00	80.80	
36	36	UP24242567782863	AMANPREET KAUR	RAVINDER SINGH	9872752510	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	80.60	0.00	80.60	
37	37	UP24242711351544	KIRAN	SONU	7340878578	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	79.20	0.00	79.20	
38	38	UP24247171161367	sukhwinder kaur	ram kumar	8195841601	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	79.00	0.00	79.00	
39	39	UP24246849821349	PRIYA RANI	HEM RAj	9878912351	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	78.80	0.00	78.80	
40	40	UC24244758716223	SIMRANJOT KAUR	HARINDER SINGH	9592418912	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	78.60	0.00	78.60	
41	41	UP24249143649582	ANKIT KUMAR	SURESH KUMAR	9915990395	Male	SC/ST	NA	2024	77.20	0.00	77.20	
42	42	UC23247788939287	SAMARTH SADHRA	PREM KUMAR	9478956075	Male	General	NA	2023	76.60	0.00	76.60	BCA Morning, B SC (Non-Medical)
43	43	UP24241841998746	SIMRANJEE T KAUR	SUCHA SINGH	8544979669	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	76.60	0.00	76.60	
44	44	UC24248132466944	NAVPREET KAUR	GURINDER SINGH	7696023429	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	76.40	0.00	76.40	
45	45	UC24243227232256	Anshika	Rajiv kumar	9877069261	Female	General	NA	2024	75.60	0.00	75.60	
46	46	UC24241933144795	Tanu Gupta	Amit Gupta	9872994080	Female	General	NA	2024	75.20	0.00	75.20	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
47	47	UP24245971721131	MANJOT SINGH	SIKANDER LAL	8284961688	Male	SC/ST	NA	2024	75.00	0.00	75.00	
48	48	UP23249457838191	JASMEET MANN	MAJOR SINGH	7719661352	Female	SC/ST	NA	2023	73.20	0.00	73.20	
49	49	UC24247453744589	RIYA MAAN	Rai Singh	7790836537	Female	General	NA	2024	71.80	1.00	72.80	
50	50	UC24241545537757	RANDEEP KAUR	SHINGARA SINGH	9501782856	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	71.80	0.00	71.80	
51	51	UC24243196566259	AMRINDER SINGH	DARSHAN SINGH	8146610460	Male	SC/ST	NA	2024	71.40	0.00	71.40	
52	52	UC24244818435975	SIMRANPRE ET KAUR	NARINDER SINGH	7710158791	Female	One Girl	NA	2024	70.40	0.00	70.40	
53	53	UC24242938563886	AMANJOT KAUR	Surinder Singh	7009505984	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	70.00	0.00	70.00	
54	54	UC24243574157943	KIRANJEET KAUR	RAJINDER SINGH	9781250259	Female	General	NA	2024	69.80	0.00	69.80	
55	55	UP24246885996832	Suhani Kumari	Ram Adhar Singh	8699661569	Female	General	NA	2024	69.60	0.00	69.60	
56	56	UP24246243922879	GURLEEN KAUR	NARINDER SINGH	6283559851	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	69.20	0.00	69.20	
57	57	UP24242555722415	PARMINDER SINGH	SURINDER KUMAR	7347584974	Male	BC/OBC	NA	2024	68.20	0.00	68.20	
58	58	UC24249994482175	JASHANPRE	KAMALJEET	9464329934	Female	One Girl	NA	2024	68.20	0.00	68.20	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
			ET KAUR	SINGH									
59	59	UC24247168466958	SHEETAL SEMWAL	SANDEEP SEMWAL	6280058673	Female	General	NA	2024	65.20	0.00	65.20	
60	60	UP23242687364246	Mehak	Raj kumar	7087164828	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2023	61.40	0.00	61.40	
61	61	UC24249387265561	TANVEER SINGH MUNDRA	Sandeep singh	9501188441	Male	BC/OBC	NA	2024	61.20	0.00	61.20	
62	62	UC23249324967949	SIMRANJEE T KAUR	JAGJIT SINGH	7009610657	Female	General	NA	2023	61.00	0.00	61.00	
63	63	UC24245357837371	Gursirat singh	Sukhwinder Singh	8728960565	Male	General	NA	2024	59.80	0.00	59.80	
64	64	UC24247539386932	DHARAMPR EET SINGH	CHANPREET SINGH	7973635998	Male	BC/OBC	NA	2024	58.60	0.00	58.60	
65	65	UO23248418678533	ABHIMANYU SINGH TOMAR	LOKENDRA SINGH	7986674791	Male	General	NA	2023	50.60	0.00	50.60	